

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

GIL GARCETTI, FRANK SUNDSTEDT,
CAROL NAJERA and COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,

Petitioners,

vs.

RICHARD CEBALLOS,

Respondent.

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The
United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

CINDY S. LEE
Counsel of Record
JIN S. CHOI
FRANSCCELL, STRICKLAND,
ROBERTS & LAWRENCE
100 West Broadway,
Suite 1200
Glendale, California
91210-1219
Telephone (818) 545-1925
Facsimile (818) 545-1937

Office Of The County Counsel
RAYMOND G. FORTNER, JR.,
County Counsel
PHILIP S. MILLER, Assistant
County Counsel
DORAINE F. MEYER, Senior
Deputy County Counsel
500 West Temple Street
Los Angeles, California
90012-2713

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. RESPONDENT’S CONTENTION THAT ALL PUBLIC EMPLOYEE SPEECH ON MATTERS OF PUBLIC CONCERN SHOULD BE CONSTITUTIONALLY PROTECTED CANNOT BE RECONCILED WITH THE EVOLUTION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHTS	3
A. Respondent Fails To Reconcile His Call For Sweeping First Amendment Protection With The Carefully Crafted Language In <i>Pickering</i>	4
B. Respondent’s Limited Case Law Analysis Disregards The Nexus Between Citizen Speech And First Amendment Protection ...	6
II. EXAGGERATED CONCERNS ABOUT SILENCING WHISTLEBLOWERS DO NOT JUSTIFY DRAPING ALL JOB-REQUIRED SPEECH ON MATTERS OF PUBLIC CONCERN WITH FIRST AMENDMENT PROTECTION.....	11
III. RESPONDENT HAS NOT AND CANNOT SET FORTH ANY SOUND POLICY RATIONALE FOR REQUIRING PUBLIC EMPLOYERS TO SHOULDER THE HEAVY BURDEN OF JUSTIFYING EMPLOYMENT DECISIONS MADE FOLLOWING JOB-REQUIRED SPEECH ON MATTERS OF PUBLIC CONCERN	16
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>City of San Diego v. Roe</i> , 125 S.Ct. 521 (2004)	4, 15
<i>Connick v. Myers</i> , 461 U.S. 138 (1983).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Givhan v. Western Line Consolidated School Dist.</i> , 439 U.S. 410 (1979)	9, 10
<i>Pickering v. Board of Education</i> , 391 U.S. 63 (1968)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rust v. Sullivan</i> , 500 U.S. 173 (1991)	9
<i>United States v. National Treasury Employees Union</i> , 513 U.S. 454 (1995).....	2, 7, 9, 10, 13
